

Freedom of Information Request - 4224

I would like to make a Freedom of Information request to gain information on the following questions:

- 1. How many count of patient prescriptions did your pharmacy department issue last year please provide this with monthly numbers.
- 2. How many Ankle replacements did your Trust perform over the last 36 months please provide this with monthly numbers.

* See attached

In relation Question 2 the Trust does not routinely carry out ankle replacement surgery as these are referred to the Norfolk and Norwich University Hospital. Due to the nature of the information that you are seeking, your request would be more appropriately addressed to:

FOI Office
Level 4 West Outpatients
Norfolk and Norwich University Hospital
Colney Lane
Norwich
NR4 7UY
Email foi@nnuh.nhs.uk
http://www.nnuh.nhs.uk/about-us/freedom-of-information-foi/